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2020 PEW RESEARCH CENTER SOCIAL & DEMOGRAPHIC TRENDS
19TH AMENDMENT SURVEY MARCH 2020
FINAL TOPLINE
MARCH 18 - APRIL 1, 2020
TOTAL N=3,143

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY ON VIEWS ABOUT
GENDER EQUALITY IN THE U.S. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY ARE HELD FOR
FUTURE RELEASE OR MAY HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 3,143 +/- 1.9 percentage points
Men 1,582 +/- 2.7 percentage points
Women 1,561 +/- 2.7 percentage points

ASK ALL:
DESCRIBE How well, if at all, do each of the following describe you? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

a. Environmentalist

Total Men Women
19 Very well 19 20
53 Somewhat well 51 54
21 Not too well 23 20
6 Not at all well 7 6
* No answer * *

b. Feminist

Total Men Women
14 Very well 9 19
37 Somewhat well 31 42
28 Not too well 29 27
21 Not at all well 30 12

1 No answer 1 *

c. A supporter of gun rights

Total Men Women
30 Very well 37 24
28 Somewhat well 28 28
23 Not too well 20 26
18 Not at all well 15 22
* No answer * 1
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DESCRIBE CONTINUED ...
d. Someone who has traditional values

Total Men Women
38 Very well 37 40
44 Somewhat well 44 43
14 Not too well 15 13

4 Not at all well 4 4

* No answer * *

TREND FOR COMPARISON:

Does not
Describes describe No
me well me well answer
a. Environmentalist
Sep 24-0Oct 7, 2018 59 40 1
Sep 14-Sep 28, 2017 58 40 2
b. Have traditional values
Sep 24-0Oct 7, 2018 73 26 1
Sep 14-28, 2017 75 24 1
C. Feminist
Sep 24-0Oct 7, 2018 36 61 2
Sep 14-Sep 28, 2017? 31 67 2

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

DISPLAY TO ALL:
Next, we’d like to ask you some questions about feminism...

ASK ALL:

FEMINISM1 Do you think each of the following words describe feminism in our country today?
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

a. Empowering

Total Men Women
64 Yes, describes feminism 60 68
34 No, does not describe feminism 39 29

3 No answer 2 3

b. Outdated

Total Men Women
30 Yes, describes feminism 34 25
68 No, does not describe feminism 64 71

3 No answer 2 4

L The item wording in 2017 was “Consider myself a feminist.”
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FEMINISM1 CONTINUED ...
c. Inclusive

Total Men Women
42 Yes, describes feminism 38 45
55 No, does not describe feminism 60 51

3 No answer 2 4

d. Polarizing

Total Men Women
45 Yes, describes feminism 52 39
52 No, does not describe feminism 46 57

3 No answer 2 4

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

DISPLAY TO ALL:
Now, just a few questions for statistical purposes only.

ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a...

ASK IF INDEPENDENT, SOMETHING ELSE OR NO ANSWER TO PARTY (PARTY=3,4,99)
[n=1,149]:

PARTYLN As of today, do you lean more to...

Soft prompt if refused: We would like to have your answer to this question.

COMBO TABLE BASED ON PARTY/PARTYLN, BASED ON TOTAL:

Total Men Women
28 Republican 29 26
35 Democrat 31 38
27 Independent 31 24
9 Something else 9 10
2 No answer to PARTYLN 1 2
43 Rep/Lean Rep 47 40
55 Dem/Lean Dem 51 58
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